

City of Redmond

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: AM No. 21-

003

Type: Consent Item Status: Passed

 File created:
 12/11/2020
 In control:
 City Council

 On agenda:
 1/5/2021
 Final action:
 1/5/2021

Title: Approval of Sewer Service Outside City Limits for an Existing Residence on Parcel No. 312606-9127

for Mena Nair, OSA 20-001

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Agenda Memo, 2. Attachment A: Vicinity Map, 3. Attachment B: Additional Background Information,

4. Attachment C: Outside City Utility Service Application, 5. Attachment D: Chapter 13.36 Redmond

Municipal Code, 6. Attachment E: Utility Extension Agreement

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
1/5/2021	1	City Council	approved	

TO: Members of the City Council **FROM:** Mayor Angela Birney

DEPARTMENT DIRECTOR CONTACT(S):

Public Works	Dave Juarez	425-556-2733
--------------	-------------	--------------

DEPARTMENT STAFF:

Public Works	Gary Schimek	Manager EUSD
Public Works	Lisa Rigg	Senior Utility Engineer

TITLE:

Approval of Sewer Service Outside City Limits for an Existing Residence on Parcel No. 312606-9127 for Mena Nair, OSA 20-001

OVERVIEW STATEMENT:

Staff seeks Council's approval to allow an Outside Service Area (OSA) Agreement to provide sewer service for an existing single-family home located on Parcel 312606-9127. Approval of the OSA will:

- Authorize sewer service outside the City Limits to Parcel No. 312606-9127 subject to the owner executing a Utility Extension Agreement with the City as required by Chapter 13.36 Redmond Municipal Code.
- Authorize the Mayor to sign Utility Extension Agreements for this property in a form approved by the City Attorney in accordance with Chapter 13.36 Redmond Municipal Code.
- Authorize Planning to issue a side sewer permit upon payment of all applicable fees, including the sewer stub fee assigned to this parcel.
- ☑ Additional Background Information/Description of Proposal Attached

File #:	AM No. 21-003, Version: 1				
REQUE	STED ACTION:				
	Receive Information	☐ Provide Direction	on 🗵	Approve	
REQUE	ST RATIONALE:				
•	Relevant Plans/Policies: Comprehensive Plan Policies U Required: Redmond Municipal Code Sec Limits. Council Request: N/A Other Key Facts: N/A				ty service outside of City
N.E. 10 and wil	OMES: yal of service outside the city lin 9th Street, which drains to the Il offer protection of the adjacer IUNITY/STAKEHOLDER OUTREA	system in Avondale I nt Class 1 Stream (Bea	Road. Doing so r Creek).		
•	Timeline (previous or planned N/A Outreach Methods and Result N/A Feedback Summary: N/A				
<u>BUDGE</u>	ET IMPACT:				
Total C All cost	Cost: ts associated with the utility exte	ension are paid by the	owners.		
Approv	ved in current biennial budget:	☐ Yes	□ No	⊠ N/A	
Budget N/A	t Offer Number:				
Budget N/A	t Priority:				
	budget impacts or additional co explain:	osts: 🗆 Yes	□ No	⊠ N/A	

File #: AM No. 21-003, Version: 1	

Funding source(s):

City time is funded by the application fee.

Budget/Funding Constraints:

N/A

☐ Additional budget details attached

COUNCIL REVIEW:

Previous Contact(s)

Date	Meeting	Requested Action
12/8/2020	Committee of the Whole - Planning and Public Works	Provide Direction

Proposed Upcoming Contact(s)

Date	Meeting	Requested Action
	None proposed at this time	N/A

Time Constraints:

Ms. Nair would like get authorization to connect to City services as soon as possible as the home is currently not habitable due to the failure of the septic system.

ANTICIPATED RESULT IF NOT APPROVED:

The City would not provide sewer service and the home will not be habitable.

ATTACHMENTS:

Attachment A: Vicinity Map

Attachment B: Additional Background Information Attachment C: Outside City Utility Service Application Attachment D: Chapter 13.36 Redmond Municipal Code

Attachment E: Utility Extension Agreement